MHRC 19-8 88 101 12 0.318
MHRC 19-8 104 107 3 0.217
MHRC 19-8 192 195 3 0.326
MHRC 19-8 201 219 18 1.237
MHRC 19-8 235 250 15 0.323
MHRC 19-8 256 259 3 0.330

- 2 -

Mr. Ian Klassen, Company CEO reports “Our focus was to extend the known mineralization into areas of
the pit model where there was limited-to-no historical drilling.  All holes tested the northerly extent of the
known mineralization and five of the six drill holes intersected significant mineralization. The December 2018
GMV PEA employed a base case of US$1300 per ounce of gold. It should be noted that the current price of
approximately US$1,480 is very reassuring for GMV shareholders. At a US$1,430 per ounce gold price (10%
increase), the base case economic analysis of the Mexican Hat Project indicates an NPV at 5% discount rate
of US$122.1 million and an after-tax IRR of 41.7% with a payback at 1.7 years.

The Company’s current issued and outstanding share structure is at 42,726,206 and fully diluted is 54,156,206.

Table 1-7: Sensitivity Analysis After-Tax ($M) from “Mexican Hat Project, NI 43-101 Technical
Report, Preliminary Economic Assessment prepared for GMV Minerals Inc., with an effective date
of December 6, 2018 and issue date of December 18, 2018”.

 NPV @ 5%  IRR%  Payback (yrs)
Gold Price
+20%  $165.3  53.8%  1.3
+10%  $122.1  41.7%  1.7
Base Case  $77.8  29.1%  2.3
-10%  $32.9  15.5%  3.4
-20%  $-0.4  -0.1%  7.0
Initial Capital
+20%  $55.5  19.4%  3.1
+10%  $66.7  23.9%  2.8
Base Case  $77.8  29.1%  2.3
-10%  $88.8  35.4%  1.9
-20%  $99.8  43.3%  1.6
Operating Cost
+20%  $32.1  15.4%  3.4
+10%  $55.1  22.4%  2.9
Base Case  $77.8  29.1%  2.3
-10%  $100.3  35.4%  1.9
-20%  $122.3  41.4%  1.7

The additional drill results will be released after they have been received and verified.

Dr. D.R. Webb, Ph.D., P.Geo., P.Eng. is the Q.P. for this release within the meaning of NI 43-101 and has
reviewed the technical content of this release and has approved its content.

About GMV Minerals Inc.

GMV Minerals Inc. is a publicly traded exploration company focused on developing precious metal assets in
Arizona. GMV, through its 100% owned subsidiary, has a 100% interest in a Mining Property Lease commonly
referred to as the Mexican Hat project, located in Cochise County, Arizona, USA. The project was initially